ezLink™ Loose Tube FAA Cable
All-Dielectric, Double Jacket and Chemical Resistant
OVERVIEW
Prysmian’s ezLINK™ Outdoor Loose Tube FAA Cable designs
provide a robust network solution for on-airfield applications.
These FAA cables address longevity in environments which expose
components to chemicals such as jet fuel and de-icing fluids; and,
marries Prysmian’s proven loose tube construction with upgraded

na.prysmian.com
TLS-DS-D-202-1224
ezLinkTM Loose Tube Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) Cable (2J - GEL)
Fiber Count
Range
Recommended
Fiber Count
Recommended Part Number
# of Buffer
Tubes
Diameter Approx.  Cable Weight Bend Radius | Load Bend Radius | No Load Max. Reel Length
Prysmian* Inches mm lb/kft kg/km Inches cm inches cm feet meters
6 - 60
6 FAACF-12-AA-006-BB
5 0.42 10.8 75 112 8.5 21.5 4.2 10.8 41,010 12,500
12 FAACF-12-AA-012-BB
24 FAACF-12-AA-024-BB
36 FAACF-12-AA-036-BB
48 FAACF-12-AA-048-BB
60 FAACF-12-AA-60-BB
72 72 FAACF-12-AA-72-BB 6 0.55 11.6 85 127 9.1 23.1 4.5 11.6 41,010 12,500
96 96 FAACF-12-AA-96-BB 8 0.63 12.9 105 157 10.1 25.7 5.1 12.9 41,010 12,500
144 144 FAACF-12-AA-144-BB 12 0.77 16.4 161 240 12.9 32.7 6.4 16.4 41,010 12,500
ezLinkTM Loose Tube Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) Cable (2J - DRY)
Fiber Count
Range
Recommended
Fiber Count
Recommended Part Number
# of Buffer
Tubes
Diameter Approx.  Cable Weight Bend Radius | Load Bend Radius | No Load Max. Reel Length
Prysmian* Inches mm lb/kft kg/km Inches cm inches cm feet meters
6 - 60
6 FAACD-12-AA-006-BB
5 0.42 10.8 72 107 8.5 21.5 4.2 10.8 41,010 12,500
12 FAACD-12-AA-012-BB
24 FAACD-12-AA-024-BB
36 FAACD-12-AA-036-BB
48 FAACD-12-AA-048-BB
60 FAACD-12-AA-060-BB
72 72 FAACD-12-AA-072-BB 6 0.55 11.6 80 119 9.1 23.1 4.5 11.6 41,010 12,500
96 96 FAACD-12-AA-096-BB 8 0.63 12.9 99 147 10.1 25.7 5.1 12.9 41,010 12,500
144 144 FAACD-12-AA-144-BB 12 0.77 16.4 151 224 12.9 32.7 6.4 16.4 41,010 12,500
* Where AA equals glass type and BB equals attenuation
Installation
Maximum installation load: 600 lbf (2670 N)
Maximum operation load: 180 lbf (800 N)